2015 No. 44 (C. 8)

PUBLIC HEALTH

SOCIAL CARE

The Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014 (Commencement No. 2) Amendment Order 2015

Made - - - - - 3rd February 2015

Laid before the Scottish Parliament 5th February 2015

Coming into force - - 25th February 2015

The Scottish Ministers make the following Order in exercise of the power conferred on them by section 72(2) of the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014(a).

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014 (Commencement No. 2) Amendment Order 2015 and comes into force on 25th February 2015.

Amendment of Commencement Order No. 2

- **2.**—(1) The Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014 (Commencement No. 2) Order 2014(**b**) is amended as follows.
 - (2) After article 2, insert—
 - "2A. The day appointed for the coming into force of section 65 of the Act is 25th February 2015.".
 - (3) In article 3, for "sections 65 and" substitute "section".

SHONA ROBISON
A member of the Scottish Government

St Andrew's House, Edinburgh 3rd February 2015

⁽a) 2014 asp 9.

⁽b) S.S.I. 2014/231.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014 (Commencement No. 2) Order 2014 with regard to the commencement of section 65 (extension of schemes for meeting losses and liabilities of health service bodies) of the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014. Section 65 amends section 85B (schemes for meeting losses and liabilities etc. of certain health service bodies) of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978.

© Crown copyright 2015

Printed in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, the Queen's Printer for Scotland.

£4.25

S201502047 02/2015 19585

